

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 289/2019

NASEEMA KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR IA No.26077/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.26076/2019-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj R. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of further proceedings of Matrimonial Suit No. 432/2018 pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court at Jamshedpur.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER