

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 289/2019

NASEEMA KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.26077/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.26076/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv. (Present)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for petitioner shall comply with order dated 29.04.2019 in respect of sole respondent within four weeks' time, as a last chance.

List on 03.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar