

ITEM NO.26
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 289/2019

NASEEMA KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
O R D E R

The petitioner has not filed the proof of Dasti service, or otherwise, upon the sole respondent in terms of the order dated 10.02.2020. Two weeks' time is granted as final opportunity to file the same.

List the matter again on 30th April, 2021.

(RB)

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar