

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 289/2019

NASEEMA KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

The Learned Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to the sole respondent despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he wants to withdraw this petition. He shall file appropriate application in this regard.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT
Registrar